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Girls 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 12.70  1994        DeWolf, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
Finals
  1 Zuber, Kora                  Antwerp                  13.88   2  10
  2 Weisgerber, Annalee          Ayersville               13.89   2   8
  3 Sheperd, Lilly               Wayne Trace              14.07   2   6
  4 Schlachter, Gretchen         Ayersville               14.23   1   4
  5 Temple, Scout                Tinora                   14.24   2   2
  6 Baldwin, Jocelyn             Hicksville               14.31   2   1
  7 Hull, Leviah                 Fairview                 14.37   2
  8 Sproles, Allison             Antwerp                  14.55   2
  9 Spears, Makayla              Paulding                 14.75   2
 10 Manz, Ashlyn                 Wayne Trace              14.98   1
 11 Saul, Jade                   Edgerton                 15.04   1
 12 Huard, Elle                  Edgerton                 15.08   1
 13 Vanhorn-Laney, Miley         Paulding                 15.39   1
 14 Myers, Cheyenne              Tinora                   15.94   1
 15 VanScoder, Sophie            Hicksville               16.39   1

Girls 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 26.90  1994        DeWolf, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Schlachter, Gretchen         Ayersville               28.76   1  10
  2 Weisgerber, Annalee          Ayersville               28.90   1   8
  3 Baldwin, Jocelyn             Hicksville               29.25   1   6
  4 Zuber, Kora                  Antwerp                  29.26   1   4
  5 Sheperd, Lilly               Wayne Trace              29.36   1   2
  6 Sproles, Allison             Antwerp                  30.27   1   1
  7 Stoller, Amber               Wayne Trace              30.40   1
  8 Saul, Jade                   Edgerton                 30.64   1
  9 Bacon, Mackenzy              Tinora                   30.98   2
 10 Schooley, Ella               Fairview                 31.12   2
 11 Barnes, Presley              Paulding                 32.96   2
 12 Bartlett, Kaylynn            Edgerton                 33.23   2
 13 Chase, Joni                  Tinora                   33.58   2
 14 Schindler, Kameron           Fairview                 34.48   2
 15 Aldred, Destiny              Paulding                 34.81   2
 16 VanScoder, Sophie            Hicksville               35.30   2

Girls 400 Meter Run
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 1:01.39  2018        Sinn, Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Baldwin, Jocelyn             Hicksville             1:04.42   2  10
  2 Temple, Scout                Tinora                 1:05.09   2   8
  3 Saul, Jade                   Edgerton               1:06.83   2   6
  4 Pease, Estie                 Paulding               1:06.90   2   4
  5 Durbin, Reese                Antwerp                1:09.32   2   2
  6 Clemmons, Elynn              Wayne Trace            1:11.78   2   1
  7 Cremar, Jennifer             Hicksville             1:14.39   1
  8 Jordan, Gaba                 Tinora                 1:14.77   1
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  9 Lockhart, Taylor             Antwerp                1:21.37   1
 10 Hazelton, Chloe              Edgerton               1:23.07   2
 11 Vajar, Kaylen                Wayne Trace            1:23.85   1
 12 Barker, Ella                 Paulding               1:26.51   1
 -- Hull, Leviah                 Fairview                    DQ   2

Girls 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 2:27.50  1999        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Panico, Chloe                Fairview               2:45.07   10
  2 Foor, Kyler                  Paulding               2:50.72    8
  3 Okuley, India                Tinora                 2:53.35    6
  4 Becker, Autumn               Fairview               2:57.48    4
  5 Kurtz, Eli                   Wayne Trace            2:59.14    2
  6 Gineman, Ana                 Edgerton               3:03.84    1
  7 Kipfer, Jenna                Wayne Trace            3:07.91
  8 Clem, Alia                   Antwerp                3:13.58
  9 Eitinear, Zaelyn             Edgerton               3:18.38
 10 Clark, Linley                Ayersville             3:18.47
 11 Saunders, Anna               Hicksville             3:28.66
 12 Lemieux, Esther              Paulding               3:30.23
 13 Schwab, Layla                Ayersville             3:53.52
 -- Hedge, Kasey                 Hicksville                  DQ
 -- Evilsizor, Chloie            Antwerp                     DQ

Girls 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 5:16.70  1999        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Griffith, Jayla              Paulding               5:50.74   10
  2 Panico, Chloe                Fairview               5:54.11    8
  3 Okuley, India                Tinora                 6:05.38    6
  4 Foor, Kyler                  Paulding               6:25.67    4
  5 Becker, Autumn               Fairview               6:30.30    2
  6 Burke, Katilyn               Edgerton               6:30.82    1
  7 Clem, Alia                   Antwerp                6:35.59
  8 Kipfer, Jenna                Wayne Trace            6:38.91
  9 Kurtz, Eli                   Wayne Trace            6:46.19
 10 Gineman, Ana                 Edgerton               6:49.32
 11 Hedge, Kasey                 Hicksville             6:50.36
 12 Evilsizor, Chloie            Antwerp                7:32.30
 13 Saunders, Anna               Hicksville             7:46.02

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 16.40  1991        Bostleman, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Dunham, Kayleigh             Paulding                 18.08   2  10
  2 Noggle, Cayla                Wayne Trace              19.41   1   8
  3 Jones, Emery                 Antwerp                  19.47   2   6
  4 Booher, Kendyll              Ayersville               19.77   2   4
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  5 Snyder, Bryleigh             Fairview                 20.20   2   2
  6 Aldred, Destiny              Paulding                 20.31   2   1
  7 Huard, Elle                  Edgerton                 20.33   1
  8 Franklin, Reese              Antwerp                  20.41   2
  9 Altstaetter, Hannah          Ayersville               21.00   2
 10 Bacon, Mackenzy              Tinora                   21.01   2
 11 Vowles, Olivia               Hicksville               21.27   1
 12 Hall, Aubrey                 Tinora                   21.28   1
 13 Jacobs, Faith                Wayne Trace              21.49   1
 14 Doctor, Liberty              Hicksville               22.31   1
 15 Schindler, Kameron           Fairview                 22.74   1

Girls 200 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 31.30  2004        Nicely, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Dunham, Kayleigh             Paulding                 32.13   1  10
  2 Homier, Ella                 Tinora                   34.14   1   8
  3 Sobecki, Briana              Ayersville               34.78   1   6
  4 Stoller, Amber               Wayne Trace              35.00   1   4
  5 Snyder, Bryleigh             Fairview                 35.59   1   2
  6 Bartlett, Kaylynn            Edgerton                 35.96   1   1
  7 Booher, Kendyll              Ayersville               36.12   1
  8 Freese, Sophie               Hicksville               36.51   2
  9 Troth, Karysn                Wayne Trace              36.67   1
 10 Jones, Emery                 Antwerp                  37.46   2
 11 Hedge, Madalyn               Hicksville               39.49   2
 12 Snyder, Gabriella            Antwerp                  40.34   2
 13 Smith, Kenadi                Fairview                 40.51   2
 14 Myers, Cheyenne              Tinora                   40.66   2

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 54.10  1990        , Fairview
                       Smith, Kittle, Sprow, Barrara
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wayne Trace  'A'                                      56.32   10
     1) Stoller, Amber                  2) Jacobs, Miley
     3) Troth, Karysn                   4) Sheperd, Lilly
  2 Fairview  'A'                                         58.03    8
     1) Schooley, Ella                  2) Schindler, Olivia
     3) Ankney, Tessa                   4) Pettit, Leah
  3 Ayersville  'A'                                       58.47    6
     1) Schlachter, Gretchen            2) Altstaetter, Hannah
     3) Sandleben, Ava                  4) Youngker, Kyndall
  4 Hicksville  'A'                                       58.58    4
     1) Leavell, Addelynn               2) Freese, Sophie
     3) King, Lana                      4) Bissell, Audree
  5 Paulding  'A'                                       1:01.07    2
     1) Font, Carly                     2) Omonayin, Miracle
     3) Spears, Makayla                 4) Vanhorn-Laney, Miley
  6 Antwerp  'A'                                        1:02.96    1
     1) Lockhart, Taylor                2) Doster, Maddilan
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     3) Franklin, Reese                 4) Rice, Allison
  7 Tinora  'A'                                         1:06.44
     1) Myers, Cheyenne                 2) Hall, Aubrey
     3) Chase, Joni                     4) Pagan, Azlyn

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 1:55.50  2004        , Wayne Trace
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Antwerp  'A'                                        2:00.43   10
     1) Laker, Emily                    2) Rice, Allison
     3) Sproles, Allison                4) Zuber, Kora
  2 Fairview  'A'                                       2:07.18    8
     1) Schooley, Ella                  2) Schindler, Olivia
     3) Schindler, Kameron              4) Pettit, Leah
  3 Paulding  'A'                                       2:07.67    6
     1) Barnes, Presley                 2) Font, Carly
     3) Omonayin, Miracle               4) Vanhorn-Laney, Miley
  4 Ayersville  'A'                                     2:08.56    4
     1) Sobecki, Briana                 2) Rau, Olivia
     3) Booher, Kendyll                 4) Youngker, Kyndall
  5 Wayne Trace  'A'                                    2:08.94    2
     1) Manz, Ashlyn                    2) Jacobs, Faith
     3) Gilbert, Isabel                 4) Noggle, Cayla
  6 Hicksville  'A'                                     2:14.00    1
     1) Leavell, Addelynn               2) King, Lana
     3) Vowles, Olivia                  4) Doctor, Liberty
  7 Edgerton  'A'                                       2:30.15
     1) Hazelton, Chloe                 2) Gerschutz, Eve
     3) Gerschutz, Megan                4) Spangler, Aaliyah

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 4:28.34  2019        , Wayne Trace
                         Shepherd, Moore, Hornish, Sinn
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tinora  'A'                                         4:44.37   10
     1) Schaufele, Ella                 2) Zimmerman, Kate
     3) Homier, Ella                    4) Temple, Scout
  2 Fairview  'A'                                       4:53.78    8
     1) Harbourt, Isabelle              2) Rabe, Lillian
     3) Panico, Chloe                   4) Hull, Leviah
  3 Paulding  'A'                                       4:56.05    6
     1) Griffith, Jayla                 2) Pease, Estie
     3) Jackman, Kyra                   4) Font, Carly
  4 Antwerp  'A'                                        4:57.67    4
     1) Rice, Allison                   2) Laker, Emily
     3) Durbin, Reese                   4) Snyder, Gabriella
  5 Hicksville  'A'                                     5:19.89    2
     1) Cremar, Jennifer                2) Leavell, Addelynn
     3) Hedge, Madalyn                  4) Bissell, Audree
  6 Ayersville  'A'                                     5:22.05    1
     1) Clark, Linley                   2) Connors, Chloe
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     3) Altstaetter, Hannah             4) Sobecki, Briana
  7 Wayne Trace  'A'                                    5:30.83
     1) Jacobs, Miley                   2) Thomas, Addalynn
     3) Troth, Karysn                   4) Sennebogen, Peyton

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 11:52.16  2022        , Tinora
                          Okuley, Steffel, Westrick, Zimmerman
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tinora  'A'                                        11:57.72   10
     1) Zimmerman, Kate                 2) Schaufele, Ella
     3) Homier, Ella                    4) Okuley, India
  2 Wayne Trace  'A'                                   12:30.58    8
     1) Densmore, Madison               2) Osborn, Nevada
     3) Kipfer, Jenna                   4) Kurtz, Eli
  3 Hicksville  'A'                                    12:41.91    6
     1) Hedge, Kasey                    2) Cremar, Jennifer
     3) Saunders, Anna                  4) King, Nadia
  4 Fairview  'A'                                      12:43.91    4
     1) Rabe, Lillian                   2) Guerrero-Bok, Trinity
     3) Becker, Autumn                  4) Harbourt, Isabelle
  5 Paulding  'A'                                      13:11.89    2
     1) Lemieux, Esther                 2) Foor, Kyler
     3) Manz, Camdyn                    4) Griffith, Jayla
  6 Antwerp  'A'                                       13:41.96    1
     1) Coney, Ava                      2) Zijlstra, Anneliese
     3) Evilsizor, Chloie               4) Clem, Alia
  7 Ayersville  'A'                                    14:57.73
     1) Sheets, Ayvah                   2) Epple, Maya
     3) Cocke, Tatum                    4) Verhoff, Savannah

Girls High Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R  5-01  2019        Ferguson, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Dunham, Kayleigh             Paulding               4-10.00   10
  2 Noggle, Cayla                Wayne Trace           J4-06.00    8
  3 Mead, Adrianna               Paulding              J4-06.00    6
  4 Burke, Katilyn               Edgerton              J4-06.00    4
  5 Snyder, Bryleigh             Fairview              J4-02.00    2
  6 Zimmerman, Kate              Tinora                J4-02.00    0.50
  6 Zeedyk, Adalyn               Fairview              J4-02.00    0.50
  8 Cocke, Tatum                 Ayersville             4-00.00
 -- Sennebogen, Peyton           Wayne Trace                 DQ
 -- Jordan, Gaba                 Tinora                      DQ
 -- Verhoff, Savannah            Ayersville                  DQ
 -- Jones, Emery                 Antwerp                     DQ
 -- Graber, Raquel               Hicksville                  DQ
 -- Pascute, Lilah               Hicksville                  DQ
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Girls Pole Vault
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R  8-06  2022        Weisberger /Winans, Ayersville/Wayne
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Weisgerber, Annalee          Ayersville             9-06.00R  10
  2 Jacobs, Miley                Wayne Trace            8-00.00    8
  3 Bissell, Audree              Hicksville            J6-06.00    6
  4 Hedge, Madalyn               Hicksville            J6-06.00    4
  5 Meyer, Elise                 Antwerp                6-00.00    2
  6 Laker, Emily                 Antwerp               J5-06.00    1
  7 Ankney, Tessa                Fairview              J5-06.00
  8 Villarreal, Alana            Fairview               5-00.00
 -- Knight, Alivia               Tinora                      DQ

Girls Long Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 16-07  1994        DeWolf, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Youngker, Kyndall            Ayersville            14-07.00   10
  2 Freese, Sophie               Hicksville            14-01.75    8
  3 Pettit, Leah                 Fairview             J13-06.50    6
  4 Schindler, Olivia            Fairview             J13-06.50    4
  5 Pease, Estie                 Paulding              13-05.00    2
  6 Huard, Elle                  Edgerton              12-10.00    1
  7 Manz, Ashlyn                 Wayne Trace           12-08.50
  8 Aldred, Destiny              Paulding              12-07.00
  9 Bartlett, Kaylynn            Edgerton              12-06.75
 10 Pascute, Lilah               Hicksville            12-04.50
 11 Jacobs, Faith                Wayne Trace           12-03.00
 12 Schaufele, Ella              Tinora                11-07.00
 13 Rau, Olivia                  Ayersville            10-03.00
 14 Pagan, Azlyn                 Tinora                10-02.00
 15 Franklin, Reese              Antwerp                9-03.00
 -- Snyder, Gabriella            Antwerp                     DQ

Girls Shot Put
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 38-01  2009        Grinnell, Fairview
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Wiemken, Evie                Tinora                31-07.00   1  10
  2 Bok, Renee                   Fairview              31-05.00   1   8
  3 Sandleben, Ava               Ayersville            30-09.50   2   6
  4 Friend, Aliyah               Antwerp               30-03.50   1   4
  5 Ametewee, Gracie             Paulding              28-08.00   1   2
  6 Sharp, Carlee                Hicksville            28-04.50   1   1
  7 King, Nadia                  Hicksville            28-02.00   1
  8 Zeedyk, Adalyn               Fairview              27-09.00   1
  9 Mead, Adrianna               Paulding              27-03.00   1
 10 Graham, Elizabeth            Wayne Trace           26-02.00   2
 11 Doster, Maddilan             Antwerp               26-01.00   2
 12 Hibbard, Gwen                Ayersville            24-02.00   2
 13 Gerschutz, Megan             Edgerton              23-00.00   2
 14 Lichtenwald, Jennifer        Tinora                22-00.00   2
 15 Pease, Madison               Wayne Trace           19-09.00   2
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Girls Discus Throw
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 101-00  2009        Grinnell, Fairvielw
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Meyer, Korianne              Fairview                 69-08   1  10
  2 Mead, Adrianna               Paulding                 69-02   1   8
  3 Ametewee, Gracie             Paulding                 69-01   1   6
  4 Burke, Katilyn               Edgerton                 68-10   2   4
  5 Hibbard, Gwen                Ayersville               66-03   2   2
  6 King, Nadia                  Hicksville               63-09   1   1
  7 Bok, Renee                   Fairview                 62-05   1
  8 Wiemken, Evie                Tinora                   58-11   1
  9 Meade, Grace                 Hicksville               55-10   2
 10 Doster, Maddilan             Antwerp                  55-01   1
 11 Sandleben, Ava               Ayersville               52-05   2
 12 Graham, Elizabeth            Wayne Trace              51-11   2
 13 Egler, Madison               Tinora                   50-08   2
 14 Pierce, Kara                 Antwerp                  50-04   1
 15 Gerschutz, Megan             Edgerton                 45-06   2
 16 Wenninger, Nora              Wayne Trace              44-11   2

Boys 100 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 11.50  1984        Weber, Edgerton
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Meade, Gavin                 Fairview                 12.30   2  10
  2 Shininger, Xavier            Fairview                 12.41   2   8
  3 Pier, Zayden                 Paulding                 12.61   2   6
  4 Smith, O'Sean                Tinora                   12.94   2   4
  5 Gurney, Ben                  Wayne Trace              12.97   2   2
  6 Payton, Bret                 Edgerton                 13.11   1   1
  7 Brown, Kobe                  Ayersville               13.12   2
  8 Van Horn, Vincent            Hicksville               13.14   2
  9 Varner, Corbin               Wayne Trace              13.18   2
 10 Jackson, Calden              Ayersville               13.44   1
 11 Mills, Ryan                  Tinora                   13.52   1
 12 Apt, Caden                   Edgerton                 13.83   1
 13 Grey-Wyckoff, Keegan         Antwerp                  13.88   1
 14 Manz, Jason                  Paulding                 14.15   1
 15 Nye, Mark                    Hicksville               14.73   1
 16 Peters, Braxton              Antwerp                  15.36   1

Boys 200 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 23.60  1999        Manriquez, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Meade, Gavin                 Fairview                 24.99   1  10
  2 Pier, Zayden                 Paulding                 25.07   1   8
  3 Shininger, Xavier            Fairview                 25.54   1   6
  4 Van Horn, Vincent            Hicksville               26.17   1   4
  5 Smith, O'Sean                Tinora                   26.50   1   2
  6 Varner, Corbin               Wayne Trace              26.51   1   1
  7 Brown, Kobe                  Ayersville               26.58   1
  8 Clevinger, Gage              Antwerp                  29.27   2
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  9 Barker, Bryceton             Antwerp                  29.71   2
 10 Cronin, Jon                  Edgerton                 30.25   2
 11 Miranda-Guerra, Jojo         Paulding                 30.59   2
 12 Nye, Mark                    Hicksville               31.24   2
 13 Stark, Grady                 Tinora                   32.09   2
 14 Fitzcharles, Kole            Edgerton                 34.14   2
 -- Olwin, Reece                 Wayne Trace                 DQ   1
 -- Price, Wyatt                 Ayersville                  DQ   2

Boys 400 Meter Run
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 53.64  2022        Steingass, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Meade, Gavin                 Fairview                 56.75   2  10
  2 Manz, Jalen                  Paulding                 56.83   2   8
  3 Morehead, Reece              Wayne Trace              59.68   2   6
  4 Van Horn, Vincent            Hicksville             1:01.73   2   4
  5 Pier, Zayden                 Paulding               1:02.06   1   2
  6 Payton, Bret                 Edgerton               1:02.57   2   1
  7 Apt, Caden                   Edgerton               1:03.06   2
  8 Barker, Bryceton             Antwerp                1:05.31   1
  9 Cook, Jaxon                  Wayne Trace            1:05.32   1
 10 Zolman, JT                   Tinora                 1:05.55   2
 11 Sattler, Nate                Tinora                 1:05.71   2
 12 Hook, Aiden                  Antwerp                1:09.67   1
 13 Simindinger, Jaxson          Hicksville             1:09.85   1

Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 2:08.00  2002        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Treece, Eli                  Wayne Trace            2:19.32   10
  2 Morehead, Reece              Wayne Trace            2:21.21    8
  3 Mead, Achilles               Paulding               2:25.24    6
  4 Rabe, Kaleb                  Fairview               2:25.97    4
  5 Meyer, Noah                  Tinora                 2:29.45    2
  6 Feeley, Anthony              Edgerton               2:30.39    1
  7 Campbell, Noah               Hicksville             2:32.11
  8 Brown, Sam                   Ayersville             2:36.42
  9 Siwa, Logan                  Ayersville             2:38.75
 10 Laker, Jonah                 Hicksville             2:39.26
 11 Barker, Gage                 Antwerp                2:40.05
 12 Spencer, Connor              Fairview               2:42.81
 13 Miller, Graham               Paulding               2:43.72
 14 Maxwell, Wesley              Tinora                 2:44.42
 15 DeLong, Roman                Antwerp                2:47.87
 16 Abraham, Parker              Edgerton               3:00.77
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Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 4:45.20  2002        Ordway, Holgate
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Treece, Eli                  Wayne Trace            5:11.80   10
  2 Daeger, Max                  Paulding               5:23.75    8
  3 Meyer, Noah                  Tinora                 5:26.62    6
  4 Spencer, Connor              Fairview               5:29.18    4
  5 Rabe, Kaleb                  Fairview               5:33.73    2
  6 Salas, Zac                   Antwerp                5:35.84    1
  7 Brown, Sam                   Ayersville             5:35.95
  8 Laker, Jonah                 Hicksville             5:43.52
  9 Bonecutter, Devon            Edgerton               5:45.14
 10 Kimmel, Colton               Wayne Trace            5:49.05
 11 Miller, Graham               Paulding               5:51.59
 12 Doster, Tucker               Antwerp                6:06.26
 13 Johnson, Jonah               Edgerton               6:11.43
 14 Sanders, Braylon             Hicksville             6:44.50

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 15.30  1972        Hackworth, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Omanayin, Bolu               Paulding                 18.70   2  10
  2 Ellert, Ryan                 Fairview                 18.72   2   8
  3 Askins, Grayson              Tinora                   19.05   2   6
  4 Hench, Donevin               Ayersville               19.06   2   4
  5 Sigler, Alex                 Ayersville               19.32   2   2
  6 Knowls, Brock                Wayne Trace              20.38   2   1
  7 Myers, Connor                Hicksville               21.40   1
  8 Stark, Brayden               Edgerton                 21.63   1
  9 Elden, Mason                 Edgerton                 22.03   2
 10 Rittenhouse, Zephraim        Hicksville               22.45   1

Boys 200 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 26.60  2006        Beneke, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Ellert, Ryan                 Fairview                 30.45   1  10
  2 Caryer, Levi                 Ayersville               30.88   1   8
  3 Omanayin, Bolu               Paulding                 30.90   1   6
  4 Askins, Grayson              Tinora                   31.35   1   4
  5 Sigler, Alex                 Ayersville               31.42   1   2
  6 Trzynka, Zane                Hicksville               31.73   1   1
  7 Knowls, Brock                Wayne Trace              33.69   2
  8 Elden, Mason                 Edgerton                 35.51   2
  9 Myers, Connor                Hicksville               36.17   1
 10 Lovejoy, Kyler               Fairview                 37.85   2
 11 Stark, Brayden               Edgerton                 38.21   2
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Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 48.10  1983        , Edgerton
                       Radabaugh, Herman, Weber, Nichols
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paulding  'A'                                         53.24   10
     1) Manz, Jalen                     2) Daeger, Jack
     3) Manz, Jason                     4) Cooper, Avery
  2 Wayne Trace  'A'                                      54.25    8
     1) Schnipke, Braxton               2) Olwin, Reece
     3) Johnson, Jerrick                4) Gurney, Ben
  3 Ayersville  'A'                                       56.27    6
     1) Schlachter, Graham              2) Price, Wyatt
     3) Meuleman, Ben                   4) Caryer, Levi
  4 Hicksville  'A'                                       56.30    4
     1) Campbell, Jacoby                2) Nye, Mark
     3) Salinas, Merik                  4) Franklin, Alex
  5 Fairview  'A'                                         57.76    2
     1) Lovejoy, Kyler                  2) Weed, Izaiah
     3) Marsee, Kale                    4) Meade, Tristan
  6 Edgerton  'A'                                       1:00.97    1
     1) Aschliman, Amaethon             2) Kaiser, Rubix
     3) Krill, Nathan                   4) Cronin, Ian

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 1:42.00  2012        , Ayersville
                         Stark, Miller, Rue, Grennay
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Wayne Trace  'A'                                    1:53.04   10
     1) Schnipke, Braxton               2) Cook, Jaxon
     3) Gurney, Ben                     4) Olwin, Reece
  2 Ayersville  'A'                                     1:55.66    8
     1) Jackson, Calden                 2) Schlachter, Graham
     3) Yunker, Braylen                 4) Hench, Donevin
  3 Paulding  'A'                                       1:58.81    6
     1) Daeger, Jack                    2) Gonzales, Jose
     3) Miranda-Guerra, Jojo            4) Cooper, Avery
  4 Fairview  'A'                                       2:03.27    4
     1) Grant, Barrett                  2) Weed, Izaiah
     3) Newman, Carson                  4) Meade, Tristan
  5 Hicksville  'A'                                     2:03.30    2
     1) Salinas, Merik                  2) Rittenhouse, Zephraim
     3) Schimmoller, Gabriel            4) Bell, Benjamin
  6 Edgerton  'A'                                       2:08.00    1
     1) Cronin, Ian                     2) Kaiser, Rubix
     3) Krill, Nathan                   4) Myers, Conner

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 3:55.40  1986        , Wayne Trace
                         Riley, Speice, Mansfield, Lyons
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Tinora  'A'                                         4:11.94   10
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....Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

     1) Sattler, Nate                   2) Zolman, JT
     3) Smith, O'Sean                   4) Rittenhouse, Nolan
  2 Edgerton  'A'                                       4:12.75    8
     1) Bonecutter, Devon               2) Apt, Caden
     3) Aschliman, Amaethon             4) Payton, Bret
  3 Paulding  'A'                                       4:27.77    6
     1) Manz, Jordan                    2) Miller, Graham
     3) Omanayin, Bolu                  4) Daeger, Max
  4 Ayersville  'A'                                     4:28.13    4
     1) Sigler, Alex                    2) Hench, Donevin
     3) Sprow, Carter                   4) Yunker, Braylen
  5 Wayne Trace  'A'                                    4:37.57    2
     1) Manz, Cole                      2) Kimmel, Colton
     3) Johnson, Jerrick                4) Cook, Jaxon
  6 Hicksville  'A'                                     4:51.38    1
     1) Campbell, Noah                  2) Franklin, Alex
     3) Smith, Quintyn                  4) Simindinger, Jaxson
  7 Antwerp  'A'                                        4:56.97
     1) Herber, Camden                  2) Peters, Braxton
     3) Barker, Gage                    4) Friend, Maddox
  8 Fairview  'A'                                       5:05.07
     1) Marsee, Kale                    2) Newman, Carson
     3) Bauer, Hunter                   4) Grant, Barrett

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 10:08.39  2022        , Tinora
                          Meyer, Greve, Coy, Rittenhouse
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Paulding  'A'                                      10:01.05R  10
     1) Mead, Achilles                  2) Manz, Jordan
     3) Daeger, Max                     4) Miranda-Guerra, Jojo
  2 Tinora  'A'                                        10:03.09R   8
     1) Greve, Carsen                   2) Maxwell, Wesley
     3) Meyer, Noah                     4) Rittenhouse, Nolan
  3 Fairview  'A'                                      10:16.62    6
     1) Spencer, Connor                 2) Grant, Barrett
     3) Marsee, Kale                    4) Rabe, Kaleb
  4 Wayne Trace  'A'                                   10:19.51    4
     1) Morehead, Reece                 2) Kimmel, Colton
     3) Schlatter, Noah                 4) Johnson, Jerrick
  5 Ayersville  'A'                                    10:54.07    2
     1) Zimmerman, Louis                2) Tressler, Dylan
     3) Shook, Dylan                    4) Siwa, Logan
  6 Antwerp  'A'                                       10:54.95    1
     1) Hook, Aiden                     2) Barker, Gage
     3) Doster, Tucker                  4) DeLong, Roman
  7 Hicksville  'A'                                    11:10.48
     1) Laker, Jonah                    2) Campbell, Noah
     3) Sanders, Braylon                4) Simindinger, Jaxson
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Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 5-09.50  2013        Linder, Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Mead, Achilles               Paulding              J5-04.00   10
  2 Bonecutter, Devon            Edgerton              J5-04.00    8
  3 Rittenhouse, Nolan           Tinora                J5-00.00    6
  4 Varner, Corbin               Wayne Trace           J4-10.00    4
  5 Brown, Sam                   Ayersville            J4-10.00    2
  6 Trzynka, Zane                Hicksville            J4-10.00    1
  7 Manz, Cole                   Wayne Trace            4-06.00
 -- Schimmoller, Gabriel         Hicksville                  DQ
 -- Greve, Carsen                Tinora                      DQ
 -- Shook, Dylan                 Ayersville                  DQ
 -- Cronin, Ian                  Edgerton                    DQ
 -- Hook, Aiden                  Antwerp                     DQ
 -- Lovejoy, Kyler               Fairview                    DQ
 -- Beals, Kellen                Fairview                    DQ

Boys Pole Vault
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 11-07  1994        Roach, Tinora
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Manz, Jalen                  Paulding              10-09.00   10
  2 Ellert, Ryan                 Fairview               9-06.00    8
  3 Caryer, Levi                 Ayersville             8-00.00    6
  4 Clevinger, Gage              Antwerp                7-00.00    4
 -- Campbell, Jacoby             Hicksville                  DQ
 -- Maxwell, Wesley              Tinora                      DQ
 -- Smith, Quintyn               Hicksville                  DQ
 -- Tressler, Dylan              Ayersville                  DQ
 -- Salas, Zac                   Antwerp                     DQ

Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
 Meet Record: R 20-03.50  1999        Manriquez, Ayersville
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Manz, Jordan                 Paulding              18-04.00   10
  2 Treece, Eli                  Wayne Trace           18-00.00    8
  3 Shininger, Xavier            Fairview              16-01.50    6
  4 Trzynka, Zane                Hicksville            15-10.50    4
  5 Jackson, Calden              Ayersville            15-07.00    2
  6 Brown, Kobe                  Ayersville            15-00.75    1
  7 Clevinger, Gage              Antwerp               14-10.00
  8 Mills, Ryan                  Tinora                14-08.00
  9 Schimmoller, Gabriel         Hicksville            13-00.00
 10 Schlatter, Noah              Wayne Trace           12-07.25
 11 Stark, Grady                 Tinora                12-05.00
 12 Daeger, Jack                 Paulding              12-00.00
 13 Herber, Camden               Antwerp               10-10.00
 13 Alvarez, Chase               Fairview              10-10.00
 15 Gerschutz, Henry             Edgerton               9-09.50
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Boys Shot Put
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 51-04.75  1997        Yenser, Wayne Trace
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Leppelmeier, Ty              Edgerton              38-01.50   1  10
  2 Meade, Tristan               Fairview              36-06.00   1   8
  3 Meuleman, Ben                Ayersville            34-07.00   2   6
  4 Grey-Wyckoff, Keegan         Antwerp               34-03.00   1   4
  5 Cooper, Avery                Paulding              33-09.50   1   2
  6 Lindsey, Brody               Paulding              33-06.50   1   1
  7 Weed, Izaiah                 Fairview              33-04.00   1
  8 Bourgeois, Jack              Hicksville            31-05.00   1
  9 Lockwood, Chris              Edgerton              30-08.00   2
 10 Martin, Charles              Hicksville            29-03.00   2
 11 Dunderman, Aiden             Antwerp               28-10.00   1
 12 Densmore, Dakota             Wayne Trace           26-09.50   2
 13 Englehart, Andrew            Ayersville            26-08.00   2
 14 Ankney, Codey                Tinora                23-06.50   2
 15 Vajar, Jermey                Wayne Trace           20-06.00   2
 16 Fields, Alex                 Tinora                18-07.00   2

Boys Discus Throw
==========================================================================
 Meet Record: R 159-09.50  1999        Ross
    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Leppelmeier, Ty              Edgerton                120-03   1  10
  2 Grey-Wyckoff, Keegan         Antwerp                 114-07   1   8
  3 Bourgeois, Jack              Hicksville              110-02   1   6
  4 Meuleman, Ben                Ayersville              107-05   1   4
  5 Cronin, Jon                  Edgerton                104-04   2   2
  6 Hagerman, Ray                Paulding                 98-04   1   1
  7 Gonzales, Jose               Paulding                 97-08   2
  8 Sattler, Nate                Tinora                   94-07   1
  9 Aube, Rylan                  Ayersville               83-06   2
 10 Wonderly, Aiden              Hicksville               82-00   1
 11 Salas, Zac                   Antwerp                  75-02   1
 12 Landwehr, Jonathan           Wayne Trace              66-06   2
 13 Newman, Carson               Fairview                 66-03   2
 14 Ankney, Codey                Tinora                   62-01   2
 15 Densmore, Dakota             Wayne Trace              59-10   2
 16 Guilford, Ethan              Fairview                 53-08   2
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Paulding                    97        2) Fairview                   86.50
    3) Ayersville                  79        4) Tinora                     60.50
    5) Wayne Trace                 59        6) Hicksville                 50
    7) Antwerp                     46        8) Edgerton                   18
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Paulding                   120        2) Fairview                  106
    3) Wayne Trace                 74        4) Ayersville                 57
    5) Tinora                      48        6) Edgerton                   43
    7) Hicksville                  27        8) Antwerp                    18


